4/03 N/UK 22..33..003.01Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
M/261100/..
Precision linear slide tables
Double acting
Non- magnetic and magnetic
Ø 10 and 12 mm
Ideal for applications demanding precise movement

Piston Substitute
Magnetic* M
Non-magnetic I
Stroke adjustment Substitute
No stroke adjustment 1
In and outstroke adjustment with metal stops 3
In and outstroke adjustment with shock absorbers 4
Out stroke adjustment with rubber stop 5
In and outstroke adjustment with rubber stops 6
Out stroke adjustment with metal stop 7
Out stroke adjustment with shock absorber 8
Alternative Cylinders
Symbol Model (non- Symbol Model Description Page
magnetic piston) (magnetic piston)
M/261100/IR1 M/261100/MR1 Without stroke adjustment 8
M/261100/IR3 M/261100/MR3 With push and pull side stroke adjustment, metal stops 10
M/261100/IR4 M/261100/MR4 With push and pull side stroke adjustment, shock absorbers 11
M/261100/IR5 M/261100/MR5 Push side stroke adjustment, rubber stop 10
M/261100/IR6 M/261100/MR6 With push and pull side stroke adjustment, rubber stops 10
M/261100/IR7 M/261100/MR7 Push side stroke adjustment, metal stop 10
M/261100/IR8 M/261100/MR8 Push side stroke adjustment, shock absorber 11
M/261100/IR*/I M/261100/MR*/I Standard location of stroke adjusters and switch rail 8 + 10
M/261100/IR*/S M/261100/MR*/S Symmetrical location of stroke adjusters and switch rail 9 + 10
ø Standard stroke (mm)
mm 15 20 30 45 60
10 ¬ ¬ ¬

specify part number
quote: M/419/EAU/1
Ordering examples
4/03 N/UK 22..33..003.03
M/261100/...
Our policy is one of continued research and development. We therefore reserve the right to amend,
without notice, the specifications given in this document.
Accessories
Stroke adjustment bolt (metal stop) Stroke adjustment bolt (rubber stop) Push side stroke adjustment assembly (metal stop)
pull side push side pull side push side standard symmetric
ø
10 M/P73424/3 M/P73424/2 M/P73425/3 M/P73425/2 QM/261110/I7/* QM/261110/S7/*
12 M/P73424/6 M/P73424/5 M/P73425/6 M/P73425/5 QM/261112/I7/* QM/261112/S7/*
Push side stroke adjustment assembly (rubber stop) Push side stroke adjustment assembly (shock absorber) Switch rail
standard symmetric standard symmetric standard symmetric
ø
10 QM/261110/I5/* QM/261110/S5/* QM/261110/I8/* QM/261110/S8/* M/P73430/2/* M/P73429/2/*
12 QM/261112/I5/* QM/261112/S5/* QM/261112/I8/* QM/261112/S8/* M/P73430/3/* M/P73429/3/*
Push and pull side stroke Push and pull side stroke Push and pull side stroke Shock absorber Magnet
adjustment assembly adjustment assembly adjustment assembly
(rubber stop) (metal stop) (shock absorber)
ø
10 QM/261110/6/* QM/261110/3/* QM/261110/4/* M/P73454/1 M/P73431/3
12 QM/261112/6/* QM/261112/3/* QM/261112/4/* M/P73454/1 M/P73431/3
* Insert standard stroke length (ø 10 mm: 15, 30 and 45 mm; ø 12 mm: 20, 30, 45 and 60 mm
Model Voltage Current Temperature Output Protection Cable Cable Cable
Reed Solid state V d.c max. °C rating wire, material type length Page
M/369/LSU/1 — 12 to 24 24 +5 to +60 — IP 67 PVC 2 x 0,18 In-line 1 m N/UK 4.3.091

1
Stroke
Air ports (side ported)
Alternative ports
Magnetic version
Model ø øBB BC BD BH BK BL BM BQ BR BS BT BU
M/261110/.. 10 3,2 0,5 17 6 M3 x 3 deep M3 x 5 deep 20 M2 x 3 deep 6,5 10 7,2 5,5
M/261112/.. 12 4 1 20 6 M3 x 4 deep M3 x 5 deep 23 M2 x 3 deep 6,5 10 8,1 5,5
Model ø BV BW BX BY CB CD CF CJ CK CL CM CO CP CQ CR
M/261110/.. 10 4 3,7 4 16,5 8 6 10 1 18,5 M5 5,5 12,2 0,5 ±0,025 27±0,2 10
M/261112/.. 12 5,5 4,2 4,5 18,5 8 6 10 1 20,5 M5 5,5 13,7 0,5 ±0,025 32±0,2 10
Model ø CS CT CU CV CW CX CY CZ DA DB DC DE DH
M/261110/.. 10 28±0,2 3,5 20 M4 x 8 deep 7 9 0,5 19 27 21 3,3 24 21
M/261112/.. 12 33±0,2 3,5 24 M4 x 8 deep 8 9 2 19 32 25 4,4 25 24
Model Stroke BA BE BF BG BJ BO BZ CA CE CG CH
M/261110/.R1/IP/15 15 39 18 - 67 48 20 43,5 30,5 48 60 70
M/261110/.R1/IP/30 30 44 18 15 82 63 35 58,5 45,5 63 75 85
M/261110/.R1/IP/45 45 49 18 30 97 78 50 73,5 60,5 78 90 100
M/261112/.R1/IP/20 20 45 20 - 75 54 20 47,5 34,5 54 66 76
M/261112/.R1/IP/30 30 53 25 - 85 64 30 57,5 44,5 64 76 86
M/261112/.R1/IP/45 45 53 25 15 100 79 45 72,5 59,5 79 91 101
M/261112/.R1/IP/60 60 53 25 30 115 94 60 87,5 74,5 94 106 116
Model Stroke DF DG Weight kg Magnet kg
M/261110/.R1/IP/15 15 20 32 0,230 0,015
M/261110/.R1/IP/30 30 35 47 0,270 0,020
M/261110/.R1/IP/45 45 50 62 0,320 0,025

1
Stroke
Air ports (side ported)
Alternative ports
Magnetic version
Model ø øBB BC BD BH BK BL BM BQ BR BS BT BU
M/261110/.. 10 3,2 0,5 17 6 M3 x 3 deep M3 x 5 deep 20 M2 x 3 deep 6,5 10 7,2 5,5
M/261112/.. 12 4 1 20 6 M3 x 4 deep M3 x 5 deep 23 M2 x 3 deep 6,5 10 8,1 5,5
Model ø BV BW BX BY CB CD CF CJ CK CL CM CO CP CQ CR
M/261110/.. 10 4 3,7 4 16,5 8 6 10 1 18,5 M5 5,5 12,2 0,5 ±0,025 27±0,2 10
M/261112/.. 12 5,5 4,2 4,5 18,5 8 6 10 1 20,5 M5 5,5 13,7 0,5 ±0,025 32±0,2 10
Model ø CS CT CU CV CW CX CY CZ DA DB DC DE DH
M/261110/.. 10 28±0,2 3,5 20 M4 x 8 deep 7 9 0,5 19 27 21 3,3 24 21
M/261112/.. 12 33±0,2 3,5 24 M4 x 8 deep 8 9 2 19 32 25 4,4 25 24
Model Stroke BA BE BF BG BJ BO BZ CA CE CG CH
M/261110/.R1/SP/15 15 39 18 - 67 48 20 43,5 30,5 48 60 70
M/261110/.R1/SP/30 30 44 18 15 82 63 35 58,5 45,5 63 75 85
M/261110/.R1/SP/45 45 49 18 30 97 78 50 73,5 60,5 78 90 100
M/261112/.R1/SP/20 20 45 20 - 75 54 20 47,5 34,5 54 66 76
M/261112/.R1/SP/30 30 53 25 - 85 64 30 57,5 44,5 64 76 86
M/261112/.R1/SP/45 45 53 25 15 100 79 45 72,5 59,5 79 91 101
M/261112/.R1/SP/60 60 53 25 30 115 94 60 87,5 74,5 94 106 116
Model Stroke DF DG Weight kg Magnet kg
M/261110/.R1/SP/15 15 20 32 0,230 0,015
M/261110/.R1/SP/30 30 35 47 0,270 0,020
M/261110/.R1/SP/45 45 50 62 0,320 0,025

M/26111./.R6/..., Standard precision linear slide
table with push and pull side stroke adjustment,
rubber stops
M/26111./.R7/..., Standard precision linear slide
table with push side stroke adjustment,
metal stop
M/26111./.R5/..., Standard precision linear slide
table with push side stroke adjustment,
rubber stop
Model EA EB EC ED EF EG EK EL EM EN EO EP ER ES ET EU
M/261110/.R./.. max. 19,3 4 8 30 7 16,5 15,5 0,5 19 22 13,5 8 4 M5 max. 9,2 19,7
M/261112/.R./.. max. 19,8 5 7,5 30 8 19 15,5 0,5 21 22 15,5 10 5 M6 max. 9,7 20,7
Model Stroke EE EH EI EJ weight kg weight kg weight kg
slide table push side stroke adjustment push and pull side stroke adjustment
basic model + basic model +
M/261110/.R././15 15 max. 89,7 54 27 25,7 0,230 0,035 0,055
M/261110/.R././30 30 max. 104,7 69 42 40,7 0,270 0,045 0,065
M/261110/.R././45 45 max. 119,7 84 57 55,7 0,320 0,055 0,075
M/261112/.R././20 20 max. 96,7 58 28 30,2 0,320 0,045 0,080
M/261112/.R././30 30 max. 106,7 68 38 40,2 0,370 0,055 0,090
M/261112/.R././45 45 max. 121,7 83 53 55,2 0,425 0,070 0,105
M/261112/.R././60 60 max. 136,7 98 68 70,2 0,495 0,085 0,120
5
3 Adjuster bolt
Adjuster block
4/03 N/UK 22..33..003.011

FE
FH
FJ FK
FG
FF
4 5
FIFA
4 5
M/26111./.R4/..., Standard precision linear slide
table with push and pull side stroke adjustment,
shock absorbers
M/26111./.R8/..., Standard precision linear slide
table with push side stroke adjustment,
shock absorber
Model FA FB FC FD FF FG FK FL FM FO FP FR FS FT FU
M/261110/.R./.. max. 21,3 2 4,2 32 11 16,5 15,5 0,5 19 13 12 6 M8 max. 18,2 max. 29,7
M/261112/.R./.. max. 20,8 2 4,7 32 11 18 15,5 0,5 21 15 12 6 M8 max. 18,7 max. 30,7
Model Stroke FE FH FI FJ weight kg weight kg weight kg
slide table push side stroke adjustment push and pull side stroke adjustment
basic model + basic model +